Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY SAB-031
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen P. Cooke	Name: Genesis Technical Systems, Inc.
Tino Zottola	Internal Address:
John Bruno	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Site 7
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2006	Box 19. RR5
✓ Assignment	City: Calgary
Joint Research Agreement	State: Alberta
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: T2P 2G6
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/463,240 Additional numbers at	B, Patent No.(\$) tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C.	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 Long Ridge Road	Enclosed
Suite 407	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06902</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203 323-1800	b, Deposit Account Number 07-1732
Fax Number: 203 323-1803	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>David P. Gordon</u>
9, Signature: Land Signature	<u>4-5-07</u>
David P. Gordon	T-1-1
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/05/2007 10:31 2033231803 GORDON&JACOBSON PAGE 03

51986-3 RAB:sir

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen P. Cooke, Tino Zottola and John Bruno, citizens of Canada, residing at, respectively, Site 7, Box 19, RR5, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2G6, Canada; 183 Westcroft Road, Beaconsfield, Quebec, H9W 2M2, Canada and 1230 Brenham Dr., Allen, Texas, 75013, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled SHARED DSL NETWORK AND DEPLOYMENT METHOD, to be filed in the United States Patent Office, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/706,022 filed August 8, 2005 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS GENESIS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS, INC., whose full post office address is Site 7, Box 19, RR5, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2G6, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0478 and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of August 8, 2005.

SIGNED this	8	day of	August	, 2006.
Jana G WITNESS	skl	_	STEPHEN P. COO	DKE
SIGNED this		day of	,;	2006.
WITNESS			TINO ZOTTOLA	
SIGNED this		day of	,	2006,
WITNESS	-	111	JOHN BRUNO	

and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of August 8, 2005.

SIGNED this	ay of		, 2006.
WITNESS		STEPHEN P. CO	OOKE
SIGNED this 8th March Jacam L WITNESS	day of A	TINO ZOTTOL	,2006. ZHrla
SIGNED this	day of		, 2006.
WITNESS	•	JOHN BRUNG	

Hug 08 06 02:12p

Jahn L. uno

214-54¹. J122

p.6

and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of August 8, 2005.

SIGNED this	day of	, 2006.
WITNESS		STEPHENP. COOKE
SIGNED this	day of	, 2006.
WITNESS	<u></u>	TINO ZOTTOLA
SIGNED this &	day of	Avgort, 2006.
WITNESS		JOHN BRUNO

2

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0481 ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at Colgany, this 8 day of August . 2006

GENESIS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS

RV-

Stephen P. Cooke

print name

title

3

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0482